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1882.
NEW ZEALAND.

IMMIGRATION RETURNS.
[In Continuation of D.-4, 1881.]

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly by Command of Sis Excellency.

Return of Immigration from 1st April, 1881, to 31st March, 1882, showing the Numbers of
Ordinaryand Nominated, the Charterers, Rates of Passage-money, Total Passage-money, Amount
Paid by Emigrants prior to leaving England, Amount of Promissory Notes given by the same,
Amount Paid in Cash or Bills towards the Passages of Nominated Immigrants, &c,

Nominated Immigraton.—Return showing NumbersNominated and Numbers Arrived.
"Immigrants Land Act, 1873."—Return of Transactions to 31st March, 1882.

Number of Immigrants.

No. Ship. Charterers. Tort of
Departure. Sailed. Destination. ArriTed.

6
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p-f ti -g
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181
iSLS
182
184
186

Waitangi
Rakaia
Jessie Eeadman
Stracathro
Antares
Wanganui
Loch Urr
Hurunui

N.Z. Shipping Co.

Albion Ship'ng. Co.
N.Z. Shipping Co.

Plymouth

Glasgow
London

1881.
Mar. 15
May 12
July 15
July 29
July 29
July 22
Aug. 18
Sept. 14

Otago
Auckland...
Otago
Auckland...

1881.
June 13
Aug. 10
Oct. 24
Oct. 28
Nov. 17
Nov. 4
Dec. 15
Dec. 25

1882.
Feb. 16
January
Jan. 10
Feb. 12

90
90

101
91

111
105
119
102

1
10
19

7.
24
27
6
9

1
10
19
7

24
27
6
9

1
7

16
6

20
20£
3*
7

)j

Canterbury
Auckland...
Otago

M

186 ))

Loch Dee
Koman Empire
Loch Eck
Loch Linnlie ...

}> Oct. 5
Oct. 13
Oct. 18
Nov. 14

Canterbury
Auckland...
Otago

124 1
3

10
1

1
3

10
1

1
3
8*
1

))

84
90

ss7 >}

J3 }> jj ...
118 118 94J

Receive* Cash,or Reci
otes or Bills.

>veral le on

Ship. Kates of Passage. Total
Passage-money.

CashPaid
by

Emigrants
before leaving

England.

Notes given
by

Emigrants
beforeleaving

England.

Cashor Bills
given in

the Colonyfoi
dominated
Emigrants.

£ s. d.
14 0 0
98 0 0

220 19 6
86 5 0

273 0 0
294 13 9
49 0 0

100 12 6
14 0 0
43 2 6

122 3 9
14 0 0

£ s. a. £ s. d. £ s. d.
Vaitangi ...
takaia
"esBie Headman
Itracathro ...
Lntares
Yanganui...
jochUrr ...
lurunui ...
jochDee ...
loman Empire
joch Eck ...
joch Linnhe

£14 per statute adult ...
£13 10s. 6d. per adult; £7 10s. 6d. per child
£14 7b. 6d. per statute adult
£14 per statute adult ...
£147s. 6d. „
£14 ,,
£14 7s. 6d. „
£14 „
£14 7s. 6d. „

18 "7 t
10 0 C

61 "2 t
30 0 C

10 0 C
15 0 0

jj )) ... ... """ 5 6 0
5 0 0

5 0 C
£14 „

1,329 17 0 25 0 0 134 10 C
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The Distribution of the Above amongst the Provincial Districts has been,—

The Nationalities of the Above are,—
SinceIstApril, 1881. Total to Date

Souls. Souls.
English ~, ... ... 61 ... 51,461
Irish ... ... ... 51 .., 25,362
Scotch ... ... ... 16,825
French ... ... ... ... ... 284
German ... ... ... 5 ... 3,043
Danes ... ... ... ... ... 1,955
Swedes ... ... ... 1 ... 687
Norwegians ... ... ... ... ... 703
Italians ... ... ... ... ... 312
Others ... ... ... ... ... 582

■ ■ ' Totals ... ... JUB ... 101,214.

Nominated Immigration.

"Immigrants Land Act, 1873."—Return of Transactions to 31st March, 1882.

ho llSTEIBUTION O e amongst t' rovmcia 'istricts ias been,—
Since1st April, 1881. Total toDate.

Provincial District.
Souls. Statute

Adults. Souls. Statute Adults.

Auckland
Taranaki
Hawke's Bay
Wellington
Marlborough
Nelson
Westland
Canterbury
Otago

43
5
1

341
3
1

13,071
2,253
7,326

15,535
1,451
2,140
1,743

27,982
29,713

11,0441
1,8481
6,1241

12,8954-
1,272-1
1,775
1,500

123,702
,170

28
41

211
341

Totals 118 94-1- 101,214 85,338|

The Nationaalities of the Above are,—
English
Irish
Scotch
Erench
Oerman
Danes
Swedes
Norwegians
Italians
Others

Since1stApril, 1881.
Souls.

61
51

... 5 ...

Total to Date.
Souls.
51,461
25,382
16,825

284
3,043
1,955

687
703
312
582

Totals ... 118 101,214

Nominated Immigbation.

Prom Commencei
31st Mai

(vide Eeturn

nent of Schemeto Between 1st April, 1881,
■ch,1881 and
D.-4, 1881). 31st March, 1882.

Total from Commei
t(

31st Man
icement of Scheme
>>
;h, 1882.Provincial District.

Nominated. Arrived. Nominated. Arrived. Nominated. Arrived.

Auckland ...
Taranaki ...
Hawke's Bay
Wellington
Nelson
Marlborough
Westland ...
Canterbury
Otago

6,702
1,119
2,275
8,527
1,171

606
2,174

15,523
19,834

2,194
356
815

2,500
452
194
623

5,427
5,321

110
13
47
74

1
3

290
358

43
5
1

6,812
1,132
2.322
8,601
1,171

607
2,177

15,813
20,192

2,237
361
816

2,500
452
194
623

5,455
5,362

28
41

Totals 57,931 17,882 896 118 58,827 18,000

" iMMIi .bants Land Act, 1873."—Retttbn of Tban IACTIONS to 3 .st March, 1882.

Provincial Districts.
Adults CM

over 14 Years, under 1

Eegistrations. Total
Number TotalSum

of Eepresented
[dren Persons by
AT«.h Eegis- Eegistrations.**ears' tered.

Amount
Expendedin

Purchase
of

Land.

Area of Land
Purcha ed.

Actual Cost
of

Land.

Auckland
Taranaki
Hawke's Bay
Wellington
Nelson
Marlborough
Westland
Canterbury
Otago

M.
213
20
17

175
16
4
4

185
417

_?.

85
9

11
97
12

M.
65
10
5

61
10

i?.
61
12

54
4

424
51
33

387
42

4
4

407
696

£ a. d.
7,220 0 0

800 0 0
610 0 0

6,590 0 0
700 0 0

80 0 0
80 0 0

6,880 0 0
12,590 0 0

£ s. d.
373 10 0

2,068 1 0
135 0 0

2,318 10 0
110 0 0
20 0 0

A. toR. P.
487 1 27
838 3 10
142 0 0

1,503 0 10
97 3 29
17 0 0

£ s. d.
443 10 0

2,245 12 2
205 0 0

2,820 15 0
110 0 0
20 0 0

"96
146

"■79
70

"47
63

4,589" 3 0
1,220 3 6

2,171 1 15
1,011 3 15

4,741 11 6
1,846 9 6

1,051 456 300 241 2,048 35,550 0 0 ?J.0,834 7 6 6,269 1 26 12,432 18 2

From Commencementof Schemeto .Between 1stApril, 1881,
31st March, 1881 and

{vide Beturn D.-4, 1881). 31st March, 1882.

Total from Comme]
t(

31st Mar.
icement oi' Scheme
>
;h, 1882.Provincial District.

dominated. Arrived. Nominated. Arrived. Nominated. Arrived.

Luckland ...
'aranaki ...
lawke's Bay
Wellington
felson
larlborough
Vestland ..,
'anterbury
)tago

6,702
1,119
2,275
8,527
1,171

60(>
2,174

15,523
19,834.

2,194
356
815

2,500
452
194
623

5,427
5,321

110
13
47
74

43
5
1

6,812
1,132
2,322
8,601
1,171

607
2,177

15,813
20,192

2,237
361
816

2,500
452
194
623

5,455
5,362

1
3

290
358

28
41

Totals 57,931 17,882 896 118 58,827 18,000

Provincial Districts.
Adults CM

over 14 Years, under 1

Registrations. Total
Number

of
,7. Persons

TotalSum
Represented

by
Registrations.

Amount
Expendedin

Purchase
of

Land.

Area of Land
Purcha ed.

Actual Cost
of

Land.

Luckland
?aranaki
lawke's Bay
Vellmgton
[elson
larlborough
Vestland
lanterbury
"tago

M.
213
20
17

175
16
4
4

185
417 I

p.

85
9

11
97
12

M.
65
10
5

61
10

61
12

54
4

424
51
33

387
42

4
4

407
696

£ a. a.
7,220 0 0

800 0 0
610 0 0

6,590 0 0
700 0 0

80 0 0
80 0 0

6,880 0 0
12,590 0 0

£ a. d.
373 10 0

2,068 1 0
135 0 0

2,318 10 0
110 0 0
20 0 0

A. R. P.
487 1 27
838 3 10
142 0 0

1,503 0 10
97 3 29
17 0 0

£ s. a.
443 10 0

2,245 12 2
205 0 0

2,820 15 0
110 0 0
20 0 0

"96
146

"79
70

"47
63

4,589" 3 0
1,220 3 6

2,171 1 15
1,011 3 15

4,741 11 6
1,846 9 6

I

1,051 456 300 241 2,048 35,550 0 0 ?;L0,834 7 6 6,269 1 26 12,432 18
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H. J. H. Bliott, TTnder-Secretary.

By Authority : G-eokge Didsbtjby, Governjnent Printer, Wellington. —1882.

Forfeitures.

law
Provincial Districts. wv";,,,,l v»li,» Amount Amount

interest. Department. &c.

Amount
of

Immigrants'
Land Orders

Lapsed.

£ s. a. £ a. d. £ s. a. £ s. d.
6,230 0 0

80 0 0
440 0 0

2,710 0 0
700 0 0

40 0 0
60 0 0

3,530 0 0
10,280 0 0

I
Auckland
Caranaki
tfawke'sBay ...
Wellington
Selson
Slarlborough ...
Westland
Canterbury
Dtago

1 GO 0 0 60 0 0 75 0 0 2
1
49 310 0 0 330 0 0

1
1

50 0 0
50 0 0

50 0 0
12 10 0

6O'"5 0
3

12 500 0 0 452 10 0 135 5 0 10 24,070 0 0
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