Number of Immigrants.

1882. NEW ZEALAND.

IMMIGRATION RETURNS.

[In Continuation of D.-4, 1881.]

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly by Command of His Excellency.

RETURN of Immigration from 1st April, 1881, to 31st March, 1882, showing the Numbers of Ordinary and Nominated, the Charterers, Rates of Passage-money, Total Passage-money, Amount Paid by Emigrants prior to leaving England, Amount of Promissory Notes given by the same, Amount Paid in Cash or Bills towards the Passages of Nominated Immigrants, &c.

Nominated Immigrator.—Return showing Numbers Nominated and Numbers Arrived.

"IMMIGRANTS LAND ACT, 1873."—Return of Transactions to 31st March, 1882.

No.	Ship.	Charterers.	Port of Departure.	Sailed.	Destina	tion.	Arr	ived.	Days of Passage.	Ordinary.	Nominated.	Total Souls.	Total Statute Adults.	
381 383 382 384 385 386	Waitangi Rakaia Jessie Readman Stracathro Antares Wanganui Loch Urr Hurunui Loch Dee Roman Empire Loch Eck Loch Linnhe	N.Z. Shipping Co. Albion Ship'ng. Co. N.Z. Shipping Co. "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" ""	Plymouth Glasgow London " " " " " " " " "	1881. Mar. 15 May 12 July 15 July 29 July 29 July 22 Aug. 18 Sept. 14 Oct. 5 Oct. 13 Oct. 18 Nov. 14	Otago Auckla Otago Auckla Canter Auckla Otago Canter Auckla Otago ,	nd bury nd bury	Jur Au Oct No No Dec Dec It Fel Jan Jar	881. ne 13 g. 10 b. 24 b. 28 v. 17 v. 4 c. 15 c. 25 882. b. 16 huary n. 10 c. 12	90 90 101 91 111 105 119 102 124 84 90		1 10 19 7 24 27 6 9 1 3 10 1	1 10 19 7 24 27 6 9 1 3 10 1	1 7 16 6 20 20 ¹ / ₂ 3 ¹ / ₂ 7 1 3 8 ¹ / ₂ 1	
	Ship. Rates of Passage.							Total Cash Paid Notes of Emigrants Emig before leaving before				a, or Recoverable on or Bills. es given by igrants given in igrants e leaving gland. Cash or Bills given in the Colony for Nominated Emigrants.		
Raka Jessi Strac Anta Wan Loch Hura Loch Roma Loch	e Readman eathro	£14 per statute adu £13 10s. 6d. per adı £14 7s. 6d. per stat £14 per statute adı £14 7s. 6d. " £14 " £14 7s. 6d. " £14 " £14 7s. 6d. "	ult; £7 10s. cute adult	6d. per chil	8 27 29 4 10 1 4 12	4 0 8 0 0 19 6 5 3 0 4 13 9 0 0 12 4 0 3 2	d. 0 0 6 0 9 0 6 0 6 9	15 (•	£		£ 18 10 61 30 10 55	s. d. 	
					1,32	9 17	0	25 (0		•	134	10 0	

The Distribution of the Above amongst the Provincial Districts has been,-

_			İ	Since 1st	April, 1881.	Total	to Date.
Pro	vincial D	istrict.		Souls. Statute Adults.		Souls.	Statute Adults.
Auckland				43	$34\frac{1}{2}$	13,071	11,0441
Taranaki				5	3	2,253	$1,848\frac{1}{2}$
Hawke's Bay				1	1	7,326	$6,124\frac{1}{3}$
Wellington				•••		15,535	$12,895\frac{1}{3}$
Marlborough					1	1,451	$1,272\frac{1}{2}$
Nelson	• • • •			•••		2,140	1,775
Westland						1,743	1,500
Canterbury				28	$21\frac{1}{2}$	27,982	23,702
Otago		•••		41	$34\frac{1}{2}$	29,713	,176
Tota	ls			118	$94\frac{1}{2}$	101,214	85,3381

The Nationalities of the Above are,-

			Since	1st April, 18	881.	Total to Date.
				Souls.		Souls.
English				61	•••	51,461
Irish	•••			51		25,362
Scotch					•••	16,825
French		•••			***	284
German			•••	5	•••	3,043
Danes	•••		•••	•••	***	1,955
Swedes		•••		1	•••	687
Norwegians	•••		•••	•••	•••	703
Itailans	•••		•••	•••	•••	312
Others				•••	***	582
	Totals	•••		118	•••	101,214

NOMINATED IMMIGRATION.

Provincial	District.	From Commencen 31st Mar (vide Return	ch, 1881	Between 1st an 31st Marc	ď	Total from Commencement of Schem to 31st March, 1882.		
		Nominated.	Arrived.	Nominated.	Arrived.	Nominated.	Arrived.	
Auckland		 6,702	2,194	110	43	6,812	2,237	
Taranaki		 1,119	356	13	5	1,132	361	
Hawke's Bay		 2,275	815	47	1	2,322	816	
Wellington		 8,527	2,500	74	•••	8,601	2,500	
Nelson		 1,171	452			1,171	452	
Marlborough		 606	194	1		607	194	
Westland		 2,174	623	3		2,177	623	
Canterbury	***	 15,523	$5,\!427$	290	28	15,813	5,455	
Otago "		 19,834	5,321	358	41	20,192	5,362	
Totals		 57,931	17,882	896	118	58,827	18,000	

"Immigrants Land Act, 1873."—Return of Transactions to 31st March, 1882.

Provincial Districts.		Registrations.			Total Number of Persons	Total Sum Represented			Amount Expended Purchase		of Land	Actual Cost of Land.		
		Adults over 14 Years.		Children under 14 Years.		Regis- tered.	Registrations.			of Land.	Purcha ed.			
		м.	F.	м.	F.		£	8.	đ.	£ s.	d.	Α.	в. Р.	£ s. d
Auckland		213	85	65	61	424	7,220	0	0	373 10	0	487	1 27	443 10
Taranaki		20	9	10	12	51	800	0	0	2,068 1	. 0	838	3 10	2,245 12
Hawke's Bay		17	11	5		33	610	0	0	135 0	0	142	0 0	205. 0
Wellington		175	97	61	54	387	6,590	0	0	2,318 10	0	1,503	0 10	2,820 15
\mathbf{Nelson}		16	12	10	4.	42	700	0	0	110 0	0	97	3 29	110 0
Marlborough		4				4	80	0	0	20 0	0	17	0 0	20 0
Westland		4				4	80	0	0	i				•••
Canterbury]	185	96	79	47	407	6,880	0	0	4,589 3	0	2,171	1 15	4,741 11
Otago		417	146	70	63	696	12,590	0	0	1,220 3	6	1,011	3 15	1,846 9
		1,051	456	300	241	2,048	35,550	0	0	10,834 7	6	6,269	1 26	12,432 18

						Fo	tak- Land erred	Amount			
Provincial Districts.					Number.	Number. Nominal Value of Interest. D		Amount Recovered by Sale of Lands, &c.	Exercised in taking up Land upon Defered Payments.	of Immigrants' Land Orders Lapsed.	
						£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.		£ s. d.	
$\mathbf{Auckland}$			•••		1					6,230 0 0	
Taranaki			•••		1	60 0 0	- 60 0 0	75 0 0	2	80 0 0	
Hawke's Bay									1	440 0 0	
Wellington					9	340 0 0	330 0 0		4	2,710 0 0	
Nelson			•••							700 0 0	
Marlborough										40 0 0	
Westland			***				.,,			60 0 0	
Canterbury					1	50 0 0	50 0 0	60 5 0		3,53 0 0 0	
Otago			•••	,	1	50 0 0	12 10 0		3	10,280 0 0	
					12	500 0 0	452 10 0	135 5 0	10	24,070 0 0	

H. J. H. ELIOTT, Under-Secretary.

By Authority: George Didsbury, Government Printer, Wellington.—1882.